



Declaration of compliance

Declaration of compliance for [Stainless Steel] materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, CM Brewing Technologies (DBA SS Brewing Technologies, Inc)
13681 Newport Avenue, Suite 8-621, Tustin, CA 92780 U.S.

Declare that the following articles
See Annex 1

Made out of [contact with foodstuffs is made of 304 Stainless Steel]

And used for/as [parts for brewing tanks/or as brewing tanks]

Comply with EU Regulations

1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

And Belgian Regulations

17/02/2021 (for metal materials)

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test: [0.5% Citric acid(W/V) aqueous solution]; [70°C 2.0hrs]; [6.0d m²/KG].

OML (overall migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: [Pass, Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9-Extractable heavy metal]

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits):

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: [Pass]

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are present / absent : [absent]

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: [beer and beer brewing stuff]

The storage conditions are: [Normal temperature]

The use conditions are : [Normal temperature and pressure]

Signed and dated, [2022/6/9]

[Signature]

[Company stamp]

[Name] Kimi

[function in the company] Export Coordinator

For and on behalf of
Ss Brewing Technologies
Kimi
Authorized Signature(s)

Annex 1

Article number	Description
FTBF07HC-001	FTSs Chilling & Heating 7 gal Brew Bucket
CF07LD-001	Lid - Chronical 7
FT07LD-001	FTSs Lid - 7 Gal
CF07PLD-001	Lid Domed with 3" TC-7 Gal Chronical and Brew Bucket
CF02KTC-001	Oxygenation Assembly Kit
CF-SVCOIL-001	Sample Coil for Nano and Pro
NF-15TCSVKN-001	Sample port, knob type
FT-ATW-03	FTSs 300 mm Thermowell (Weldless) for 14 Gal / HB
KT-THRMBH-001	Thermometer Threaded for Kettles w/ Bulkhead
KT-15TCTHRM-001	Thermometer 1.5" TC
BTHJKTC37-001	Chiller Coil & Neoprene Jacket One bbl Brite Tank
BTHJKTCL10-001	Chiller Coil & Neoprene Jacket 10 gal Brite Tank
CF15TCBARB	Hose Barb 1/2" to 1.5" TC
CF15TC12BARB90-001	Hose Barb 1/2" 90 Degree to 1.5" TC
HB12WF-001	Hose Barb 1/2" to Compression
CF15TC1BARB	Hose Barb 1" to 1.5"TC
CF15TC14MLF	1.5" TC to 1/4" Flare
BO-AFL-001	Hose Barb 1/2" 90 Degree for Blow-Off
CFTC3BOA-001	Blow-Off Cane 3" TC for Chronicals-One Barrel
CFTC3BOA-004	Blow-Off Cane 3" TC for Chronicals-7 Gallon
CFTC3BOA-003	Blow-Off Cane 3" TC for Chronicals-14Gal
CFTC3BOA-002	Blow-off Cane 3" TC with PRV for 1/2 BBL BME
CF15TCMTEE-002	Tee Micro 1.5" TC ID 19mm
CF15TCCAP-001	Cap 1.5" TC
CFTCPT-001	Hose Barb Pressurized Transfer Fitting 1.5"TC
CF34212AD	Reducer 3/4" MPT to 1/2" FPT Bushing
CFPPLUG-001	Plug 17 mm Compression
CFTC315R-001	TC Reducers-3" to 1.5"
CFTC63R-002	TC Reducers-6" to 3"
CFTC3SLC-001	Cap 3" TC with 1/2" Blow-Off
KT-WP15TEE-001	Whirlpool Tee for BME Kettle
MTVLA-001	Vorlauf Attachment for Ss Mash Tun / Kettle Re-Circ Fitting
SFHB12FPT-001	Hose Barb 3/8" to 1/2" FPT Knurl
CF-15TCSPL-001	1.5" Tri Clover Compatible Clamp Style Extension Tube 1.7" OAL
CF-15TCSPL-002	1.5" Tri Clover Compatible Clamp Style Extension Tube 6" OAL
CF15TC12FPT	1.5" Tri Clover to 1/2" Female NPT
CF15TC12MPT	1.5" Tri Clover to 1/2" Male NPT
TC90DEGMIC-112	Micro 1.5"TC 90 Degree Elbow
MTRCM-001	Manifold Mash Re-Circulation 3/8"
MTRCM12-002	Manifold Mash Re-Circulation 1/2"
AK-CFPT-001	Pressurized Transfer for Standard Chronical
SFHB12NPT-001	Hose Barb 1/2" to Threaded-1/2"
CF15TCCTEE-001	1.5" Tri Clover Compatible Clamp Tee
VLBFTC-001	Valve Lever Assembly
HB12NPT38-001	Hose Barb 3/8" to 1/2" MPT
HB12NPTF12	Hose Barb 1/2" to 1/2" FPT

SFHB34NPT-001	Hose Barb 3/4" to Threaded-3/4"
KT-CNPT-001	Bulkhead 1/2" FPT
VLMB38-001	Valve 3/8" 2 pc with Racking Arm
WLTC-15-01	Bulkhead Compression Fitting 1.5" TC
VL3P12-001	Ball Valve 1/2" ID 1.5" TC to 1/2" Female NPT
VL3P12ARM-001	Racking Arm for for Chronical Series
KT-WP12VL3P	Whirlpool 1.5" TC
MT-SPRG-001	Sparge Arm InfuSsion Mash Tun
KT-WP12BH-001	Whirlpool Kit for Standard Kettle w/ Bulkhead
KTFB30G-001	False Bottom Domed for Ss Brew Kettle-30Gal
KTFB10G-001	False Bottom Domed for Ss Brew Kettle- 10Gal
KTFB15G-001	False Bottom Domed for Ss Brew Kettle-15Gal
KTFB20G-001	False Bottom Domed for Ss Brew Kettle-20Gal
MODBCA-1	Modular Brew Cart Assembly - Grain Mill Kit
	Carbon stone 316L,20*170mm
VLBFTCR-001	Valve, 1-1/2" Tri-Clamp Butterfly Valve (racking)
FT-ATW-01	Thermowell Weldless Threaded
BT10VLCARB	Ss Carb Stone Valve Assembly
CARBAS50-01	Carbstone Assembly with 50mm stone
KT-PUP	Trub Dam pickup
CF15TC38BARB90-001	Hose Barb 3/8" 90 Degree to 1.5" TC
CNF3TCPRV-001	Pressure Relief Valve- 3" TC
MTTC20RCP-001	3/4" TC Mash Tun Bulkhead
FT-AEX-01	FTSs Coil Extensions-Brew Bucket / Chronical 7
BHKIT-01	Booch Kit for 3.5gal - 6" TC 6" TC screen
VLMTCSLIM1.5-01	Ss TC Slim Pure Flow Valve
EKT10E-001	10 gal Ss eKettle for EU with C20 HTR connector
CF7TC	7 GAL TC CHRONICAL
CF17TC	17GAL TC CHRONICAL
BCT1BBL-01	1bbl Boochtank
BCT10GAL-01	10Gal Boochtank
MT10TC-01	10 gal InfuSsion TC Mash Tun
MT20TC-01	20 gal InfuSsion TC Mash Tun
KEGWSH5GCK	Home Keg Washer
FV05S-01	Jacketed Unitank, 5 BBL
FV07S-01	Jacketed Unitank, 7 BBL
FV10S-01	Jacketed Unitank, 10 BBL
FV15S-01	Jacketed Unitank, 15 BBL
FTBTJKT-35BBL	3.5BBL Jacketed Brite Tank
CF15TC38BARB-001	Hose Barb 3/8" to 1.5"TC
BMEACC-01	Essential Kit TC Kettles
CF07-001	7 gal Chronical
CF14-001	14 gal Chronical
CF17-001	Half bbl Chronical
CF1BBL-001	1 bbl Chronical Brewmaster Edition
CF07P-001	7 gal Chronical Brewmaster Editon
CF14P-001	14 gal Chronical Brewmaster Edition
CF17P-001	Half bbl Chronical Brewmaster Edition
BTH1BBL-001	1 bbl Ss Brite Tank
BTH10-001	10 gal Ss Brite Tank
BTH20P	20 gal Ss Brite Tank Brewmaster Edition
BB35-001	3.5 gal Brew Bucket Mini

BB07-001	7 gal Brew Bucket
BM07-001	7 gal Brew Bucket Brewmaster Edition
BM14-001	14 gal Brew Bucket Brewmaster Edition
BTH1BBLP	1 bbl Ss Brite Tank Brewmaster Edition
NF1BBL-001	1 bbl Unitank
NF07	7 gal Unitank
NF14	14 gal Unitank
NF17	Half bbl Unitank
FV01T-01	Jacketed Unitank, 1 BBL
FV02T-01	Jacketed Unitank, 2 BBL
FV035T-01	Jacketed Unitank, 3.5 BBL
KT10P-001	10 gal Ss Brew Kettle Brewmaster Edition
KT20P-001	20 gal Ss Brew Kettle Brewmaster Edition
BH01E3-3PH	Brewhouse, 1 BBL, 3PH, CE
KT30TC-01	30 gal Ss TC Brew Kettle
KT50TC-01	50 gal Ss TC Brew Kettle
KT10TC-01	10 gal Ss TC Brew Kettle
KT15TC-01	15 gal Ss TC Brew Kettle
KT20TC-01	20 gal Ss TC Brew Kettle
BH035E2N-CE	3.5 bbl - 2 Vessel Nano - CE Electric Brewhouse
BH07S2F-E	7 BBL - 2 Vessel - Steam Brewhouse
KT055-001	5.5 gal Ss Brew Kettle
CKDBRWKIT-1	7 Gal Cold Brew Kit
HLT7E-01-E	HLT, 7 BBL, Electric
HLT10-01-E	HLT, 10 BBL, Steam
HLT15-01-E	HLT, 15 BBL, Steam
HLT20-01-E	HLT, 20 BBL, Steam
HLT30-01-E	HLT, 30 BBL, Steam
Ss Brewtech™ Chronical Fermenter all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Brewmaster Chronical Fermenter all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Brite Tank all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Brite Tank Brewmaster Edition all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Mini Brew Bucket all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Brew Bucket all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Brewmaster Brew Bucket all sizes	
Ss Brewtech™ Unitank all sizes	